
an P. VAN SCHAACK «S: CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

BELLI\f;iIAM »AY COAL <'0., P. B. Coniwall
jtresiileiit, ottice K s Spear bet Fdlsotn ami Ilarrisun

Belliiif^haiu Harry, shoemaker, dwl Uss Broadwaj'
Bellincliaiu .lolin, shoemaker, dwl 11,\8 Broadway
Bellinijhani Robert, shoemaker, dwl 11S8 Broadway
Bellini Antonio, umbrellamaker ThuGiius T. Yea^'er, dwl

NW cor Dupont and Post
Bellislc Francis N., master carbuilder Southern Pacific R.

R., dwl W s Bryant bet Twenty-fourth and Twenty-
fifth

Bellisle .Moses, carbuilder Southern Pacific R. R., dwl Ws
Bryant bet Twenty-fourth and Twenty-fifth

Belliveau Joseph, carpenter, dwl 397 Kiifhth
Bellizia Uominick, musician, dwl 210 Mont;^oniery Av
Bellman Vincent, laborer, dwl E s Tennessee nr Nevada
Bellmer tYederick, driver Mausshardt &, Uoelscher, dwl

431 Seventh
Bellmer John H. C, restaurant, 26 First
Itellnow Louis, asphallum worker, dwl 23 Stevenson
Bcllo Vincent, fruit dealer, dwl 20S Octavia
BELLOC FKKKKS {Irene BMoc, Henry Barroilhet

and lli/piilite Dellnc), bankers and a^'ents General
Transatlantic Co. (Paris, 7S Hue de Courcelles), office

f>24 Monttronierv
Belloc Hypolite (liMoc Fr^res), dwl 325 O'Farrell
Belloc Irene {BMoc Fr&res), res Paris
Belloc William, with Mortimer W. Belfehaw, dwl 1C26 Jack
Bellocq Alfred, butcher RajTuond Barut, dwl 1402 Stock
Bellon Emile, cook, dwl 19 Lewis PI

Bellows Aaron, machinist, dwl 420 EUia
Bellows E. St. John, bookkeeper U. S. assistant treas-

urer's office, dwl Windsor House
Bellows Joseph, painter, dwl 1024 Stockton
Bellows Peter, seaman, dwl 37 Pacific

Bcllstedt John, assistant en«:ineer Cal. Sutfar Refinery,
dwl S 8 Tenth Av nr Railroad, South S. F.

Bellue Pierre, laundryman, dwl 1031 Dupont
Belmer Margaret Miss, dwl NE cor Powell and Ellis

Belmont Co. (Chinese), manufacturers cigars, 310 Dupont
Belmont Mining Co. (Nj'e Co., Nev.), Frank Swift secre-

tary, office 419 Montgomery
Belmore Katie Miss, actress Maguire's New Theater
Below John, dwl 3 Ridley
Belshaw Mortimer W., miner, office 109 Montgomery, dwl

1626 Jackson
Belstein Richard, clerk, dwl 106 Bernard
Belt Alfred M. , clerk Charles Clayton & Co. , dwl 1008 Bush
Belt T. W., bookkeeper BrooklJ^l Hotel
Belting Henry, carpenter, dwl 22 Turk
Belting Henry, clerk, dwl 23 Powell
Belton Frederick, seaman, dwl 106 Jackson
Belton Phillip, weigher Custom House, dwl W s Alabama

bet Twenty-second and Twenty-third
Belton Philip M., clerk, dwl 40S Shipley
Belton William {Sartoriris <i- B.), dwl 9 O'Farrell

Beltram Joseph, Austrian Benev. Soc, 71 New Mont
Beltrani Mascias E., barber, dwl 12 Margaret PI

Belucca Joseph, milker Nager & Christ, EighteenthAv nr
F, South S. F.

Belue Calixte, clerk Lenormand Bros., dwl SW cor Pine
and Dupont

Belue Camille, clerk Lenormand Bros., dwl SW cor Pine
and Dupont

Belville Eli, broommaker Gillespie, Zan & Co., dwl 867

Mission
Beldweld George, teamster, dwl 719 Tehama
Eelz John, hairdresser Charles K. Zimnier, dwl 323 Jessie

Berabower Philip, carpenter, dwl 423 Bush
Bemis Charles C, U. S. supervising inspector steam ves-

sels, office 11 U. S. Court Building, dwl 449 Brj'aut

Bemis F., machinehand Holland & Ruppel, dwl 22 Natoma
Bemmerer August {Elasser J: B.), dwl 1717 Mason
Bemns James, magazinekeeper Cal. Powder Works
Ben Ale.\., seaman S. S. Newbern, Folsom St.Wharf.
Benabides Alfredo, tinsmith, dwl .528 Green
Beiiabides Antonio, tobacco, dwl 52S Green
Benabides Jos6, tinsmith, dwl 528 Green
BK.VARI> AUCUST F., liquor saloon, NE cor Fifth

and Howard
Benard Victoria (widow), dwl 16 Virginia

Benbo David, painter, dwl 37 Everett

Bence John, shoemaker, dwl 111 ParkAv
BEXC'IILEV LEO.MBAS B. {Linforth,Kellogg Ss Co.),

and manager Pac. Rolling Mill Co., office 3 Front,

dwl 1019 California

Bend Charles, sausagemaker Matthatls Schwamm, dwl 5

Dupont
Bend Henry, seaman, dwl Minerva House
Bend Joseph, butcher, dwl 524^ Linden Av

BE^'DEL B. A CO., propriet<irs Empire Match Fac-
tory, SE cor Eleventh and Harrison, office 31S Front

Bendel Bernhard (/?. Bendel tfc Co. and Caiiipc it Co.),

dwl 142i Fourth
Bendel Herman (Fellmann <t B.), res Oakland
Bendols John, seaman, dwl 132 Steuart
Bender A. S., civil engineer, dwl Bohemian Club
Bender (Charles, importer and dealer leather and ihoe

findings, 42 Geary, dwl 40)^ Geary
Bender Francis, waiter Thomas Holder, dwl 340 Kearny
Bender Isaac, peddler, dwl 453 Tehama
Bender Jacob A., bricklaj'cr, dwl 1215 Clay
Bender Josc])h, baker, dwl 631 Pacific

Bender Josiah P. , bricklayer, dwl N s Twenty-eighth bet
Dolores and Guerrero

Bender Thomas L. {Aitlcen cfr B.), dwl 1215 Clay
Bender William, waiter Sydney M. Foster, dwl 1204

Sutter
Bender William A., clerk William H. Wright, dwl 1215

Clay
BenditiJendet, expressman, dwl 1310 Pacific

Bendit Hcnnan, dwl 747 Market
Bendit Jlorris, expressman NE cor California and Mont-

gomery, dwl 608 Ivy Av
Bendit Samuel, furniture and bedding, 747 Market
BE\l>'r M'lLLLlM, proprietor Minerva House, 123

Jackson
Benecke Henry D., groceries and liquors, 520 Broadway
Benecke Henry D. {Base cfc B.), dwl 520 Broadway
Benecke John D. 0. {Benecke J: Mamjels), dwl SW cor

Clay and Mason
Benecke & Mangels {John D. 0. Benecke and H. M. C.

Mamjcls), groceries and liquors, SW cor Clay and
Mason

Benedict Charles E., milkdriver, dwl Mission road. Uni-
versity Mound

Benedict Charles V., bookkeeper Excelsior Mills, dwl
2104 Folsom

Benedict Courtland S. {Benedict <t Smith), dwl cor Fif-

teenth and Valencia
Benedict C. \V., physician, office and dwl 221 Mason
Benedict Edward L. {Weaver, Taylor d: Co.), dwl 306

Leavenworth
Benedict F. , vegetable dealer, dwl cor Cal and Webb
Benedict Frank F., carriagetrimmer Kimball Manuf Co.,

dwl 1617 Sacramento
Benedict Jacob, refiner Pacific Refinery and Bullion Ex-

change, dwl N s Beaver, bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth
Benedict S., dwl 211 Eddy
Benedict W. , dwl 636 Commercial
Benedict William C. {Brum cfc B.), dwl 613 Mason
Benedict & Smith (C. S. Benedict and .lames. R. Smith),

merchant tailors and gent's furnishing goods, 25 Kear
Beneken John, porter Pacific Distilling and Refining Co.,

dwl SW cor Broadway and Kearny
Bener Joseph, laborer, dwl 17 Hubbard
Benevent Zoe, laundress Leon Ruelle, dwl W s Dolores,

between Fifteenth and Sixteenth ''Z~'^-^'^.

Benevides Anton, foreman A. Ramon, 416 Battery
Benfield C. , seaman, dwl 9 Crook
Bengtson N., blacksmith, dwl 430 Drumm
Benham Calhoun, attorney at law, office 1 Montgomery

Block, dwl 420 First

Benham Joseph, liquor saloon, 827 Folsom
Benham William, merchant, dwl Russ House
Beuhayon Henry, clerk Liebes Brothers & Co., dw'l 212

Sutter
Benhayon Jacob, salesman Livingston & Co., dwl 44

Third
Benicia Cement Co., office 513 Montgomery
Bening George F., dwl NE cor Laurel Av and Webster
Bening Henry, waiter, dwl 26 Minna
Benjamin Abraham F., dwl 1505 Washington
lienjamin A. C, storekeeper O. & O. S. S. Belgic

Benjamin A. E., printer Edward Bosqui & Co., dwl 1505

Washington
Benjamin Alfred, upholsterer Frank G. Edwards, dwl

1505 Washington
Benjamin Asher L., city agent Wheeler & Wilson sewing

machine, dwl 1416 Folsom
Benjamin Charles E., bookkeeper Crane, Hastings & Co.,

dwl 632 Market
Benjamin Edward, cigar stand, 221 Sacramento, dwl 728

Bush
Benjamin Edward, patternmaker Hope Iron Works, dwl

2625 Mission
Benjamin Edward C, clerk Crane, Hastings & Co., dwl

632 Market
Benjamin Erastus, architect, dwl 2625 Mission

JAMES G. STEELE ^ CO., manufacturers of Steele's California Perfumes.


